

Leadership and Ideas for Tomorrow

Ref. # IBA-MC/PD/CW/217/0260/2017-18

May 11, 2018

Assistant Director
Govt. of Sindh
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority
Block-8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A
Court Road
Karachi.

# Subject: Submission of Bid Evaluation Reports & Other Related Documents

Please find following Documents to be floated on SPPRA website.

### 1. Tender # CW/11/17-18

Caption: Tender for Repairing of Underground Water Line

- a. Original Bid Evaluation Report
- b. Original Comparative Statement
- c. Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting
- d. Bidder's Qualification Report
- e. Attendance Sheet
- f. Copy of Sales Tax & Income Tax Certificate

Submitted, please

Muhammad Hanif Sr. Purchase Executive SPPRA INWARD DIARY
NO: CLOOL BATED (1-0)-3-8-18

# **Bid Evaluation Report**

Name of Procuring Agency: <u>Institute of Business Administration, Karachi</u>
2. Tender Reference No: Tender # CW/11/17-18
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Tender for Repairing of Underground Water Line
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope
5. Tender Published: March 21, 2018 on IBA website & SPPRA web site Serial # T00559-17-0005
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates)
6. Total Bid documents Sold; 01 Company have collected Tender Documents
7. Total Bids Received: 01
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) NA (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): NA
10. Bid(s) Rejected: NA

## 12. Bid Evaluation Report:

11. Financial Bid Opening date: April 06, 2018

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s S. M. Saeed & Brothers	Rs.483,922.00	Responsive Bidder	480,000.00	Accepted, due to responsive bidder. Comparative sheet attached.	

- 1. The lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/s S. M. Saeed & Brothers at Rs. 483,922.00 (inclusive of taxes)
- 2. The Market Survey was conducted in accordance with SPPRule-48 and the quoted bid was found to be competitive with market price.
- 3. Procurement Committee meeting held on April 03, 2018, recommended to award the Work Order to the responsive bidder to M/s S. M. Saeed & Brothers at Rs. 483,922.00 (inclusive of taxes)

Signatures of the Central Purchase Committee, Members

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
KAN CH
EYED AKBOY HUS SOUN HORM

CHAIRPERSON

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
INSTITUTE OF FUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

REAL STRUCT

PRASTRUM Professor

TBA, Karachi

MEMBER (EXTERNAL)
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTER
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
KARACHI

taris Quresti PPRA Aduisor

# **Comparative Statement** Tender for Repairing of Underground Water Line Tender # CW/11/17-18

	P.E. Pipe jointing & 2" thick Asphalt Wearing Course at leakage point		M/s.S.M Saeed & Brothers				
S.#	PARTICULAR	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT		
1	Excavation for Earth Work (Ordinary & Rock) dressed to designed section, grades & profile, excavated material disposal off out side the university premisses.	Cft	960	45.00	43,200.00		
2	Filling, watering, compacted by mechanical mean & ramming earth in trench with new earth (brought from out side) in 6" layer lead upto one chain & lift upto 5fect.	Cft	840	20.00	16,800.00		
3	Providing and Laying high density P.E. Pipe (HDPE-10.) Confirming to 150 - 4427, Din 8074, 8075 & PS 3580 : 1984 PS 3580 & PS 3051.  Polyethylene pipe outer dia 315mm PN : 12.5 (Hitegn) jointing with butt fussion.	Rft	13	450.00	5,850.00		
4	Sub Base Filling, watering, compacted by mechanical mean & ramming in trench in 6" layer lead upto one chain & lift upto 5 feet.	Cft	840	160.00	134,400.00		
5	Providing and Laying 6" Thick Aggregate Base Course over sub-base material watering, ramming & compacted by mechanical mean upto 95% Density. (AASHTO standard)	Cft	120	275.00	33,000.00		
6	Providing and laying in single layer of 5cm compacted thickness Asphalt wearing course (60/70 grade) content weight 4-5% of total mix. (Use of natural sand in original from is strictly prohibited in job mix formula). Prior to the paving of asphalt concrete surface shall be cleaned from rubbish etc. and must be strictly by virtue of tack or prime coat to make up-slippery bondage, all the material and methodology shall fully comply to the tests and specification of AASHTO.	Sñ	240	750.00	180,000.00		
7	Pressure test of P.E. Pipe joint at upto 6 bar.	1Job	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
	Total			Rs. 428,2	250.00		
13% SST					Rs. 55,672.00		
	Total Amount	Rs. 483,922.00					

### Note:

- Procurement Committee meeting held on May 03, 2018, recommended to award the Work Order to the responsive bidder to M/s S. M. Saeed & Brothers at Rs. 483,922.00 (inclusive of taxes)
- The Market Survey was conducted in accordance with SPPRule-48 and the quoted bid was found to be competitive with market price. b
- The lowest evaluated and responsive qualified bidder is M/s S. M. S. M. Saeed & Brothers at Rs. 483,922.00 (inclusive of all taxes) c

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi Firence IBA, Karachi

CHAIRPERSON CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMUTTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

# uhammad Hanif / Senior Executive (Purchase) @ Main Campus

To: Subject: Secretary Procurement Committee @ IBA SPPRA - PC Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting

From: Secretary Procurement Committee @ IBA

Sent: Thursday, May 03, 2018 4:09 PM

To: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Senior Manager (Purchase and Stores) @ IBA

Cc: Procurement-Committee; Aamer Shabbir Khan / General Manager Administration @ IBA; Moeid Sultan / Director

Finance @ Main Campus; Dr. Farrukh Igbal / Dean and Director @ IBA

Subject: Item 6. Approval for underground Water Line

Item # 6: Approval for Repairing of Underground Water Line

Discussion: Sr. Executive Purchase briefed the committee about the tender proceedings 'Tender for Repairing of Underground Water Line' from Operation & Maintenance Department. One bidder participated in the bidding process. The committee reviewed the attached comparative statement. The Market Survey was conducted in accordance with SPP Rule-48 and the quoted bid was found to be less than the market price.

Decision: Recommended to award 'Tender for Repairing of Underground Water Line' to M/s S. M. Saeed & Brothers at Rs.483,922.00 (inclusive of taxes).

Action: Sr. Manager Purchase & Stores will implement the decision in accordance with the prescribed rules & regulations framed by IBA PP&P and SPPRA

### Committee:

- 1. Dr. S. M. Faisal Iradat (Chairman)
- 2. Mushtaque Ahmed (Member)
- 3. Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi (Member)
- 4. Haris Qureshi (External Member)
- 5. M. Mabroor Khan (External Member)
- 6. Muhammad Hanif (Secretary)

Muhammad Hanif, Secretary Procurement Committee

MEMBER
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
KARACHI

Syed Akbur Hussam Kazmi

IBA, Karachi

CHAIRPERSON
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
KARACHI

DRS.M. Forisal Urandout-Arrichand Professos DIZA KAranda MEMBER (EXTERNAL)
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
KARACHI

Haris Qureshi PPRA Admisor HEJ



### BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT

NIT No:

CW/11/17-18

Description of Work:

Tender for Repairing of Underground

Water Line

Method & Procedure of procurement:

Open Competitive Bidding Single Stage One Envelope

S. No	Eligibility Criteria	M/s S. M. Saeed & Brothers
1	Is envelop sealed	Yes
2	Required Bid Security in enclosed	Yes
3	Form of Tender Signed or not	Yes
4	Registration in GST / SBR & I. Tax	Yes
5	Tender Fee Received	Yes
6	Turnover in terms of Finanacial Statement of last three years	Yes
7	Cliental list provided	Yes
8	Affidavit regarding any litigation or blacklisting	Yes
9	Any overwriting tender dropped received	Yes

### **Recommendations:**

- Participated firm is declared as substantially qualified bidders by the Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification / eligitiblity criteria.
- 2 The lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/s S. M. Saeed & Brothers at Rs. 483,922.00 (inclusvie of taxes)
- 3 The Market Survey was conducted in accordance with SPPRule-48 and the quoted bid was found to be competitive with market price.
- Recommended to award the Work Order to the responsive bidder to M/s S. M. Saeed & Brothers at Rs. 483,922.00 (inclusive of taxes)

CENTRAL PUR HASE COMMITTEE Sypol Akbay Husi Finance IBA, Karachi

DR.S.M Faisal Iradat Assistant Professor IBA, Karachi

CHAIRPERSON

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

# Institute of Business Administration, Karachi Tender Opening / Attendanc Sheet April 6, 2018 at 3:30 pm

Statement of Tender for: Tender for Repairing of Underground Water Line

•	Remarks							25	
Tender #: CW/11/17-18	Contractors / Representative Signature	Albank.						CENTER (EXTERIAL)  CENTER FOR DISSESSION OF THE CANADA CONTINUE OF OF THE CANADA CONTINU	Haris Gureshi
T	-	RS10,000-Arvil06,2018			The state of the s		CHAIRFERSON	NSTRUTE OF BUSINESS NOTESTRATION NO. C. M. HARACHI NO. C. M. CARACHI NO. C. M. C. M. CARACHI NO. C. M.	Assistant Professor PSA, Karachi
	Conditions, if any				¥		NOTICE RESIDENCE	in Kazemi	
	Tender Amount in Figures / in Words	(4483,924.		A Marie Land	Str Epecutive Putchase	Ç	CENTRAL PURCHACE COMMITTEE	Syral othebar Hussain	Firence ISA, Karachi
		" 15 SM Saied & BERTHUM (1,483,922)				Karachi-Pakistan			
	S. *	1	·	1	Manag	Ka			

### GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN Central Board of Revenue Islamabad

File No. ST/CRO/CREG/OL/2007/11/14992

### CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Under Sales Tax Act, 1990)

This is to certify that M/s. M/S S.M SAEED & BROTHERS

address HOUSE NO 228/3 LIAQUTABAD
KARACHI

have been registered as:

×	Manufacturer	×   Importer	x	Exporter	x	Distributor
×	Retailer	✓   Wholesaler	[ < ]	Service Provider		

This means that they must:

- (i) Charge sales tax on all taxable supplies made during the course of taxable activity.
- (ii) File a return in the designated bank relating to a month on or before the 15th of the following month, unless otherwise prescribed.
- (iii) File a Nil-Return if no taxable activity takes place during a tax period.
- (iv) Abide by provisions of Sales Tax Act, 1990, and rules made thereunder.

Their Sales Tax Registration Number is

17-00-4817-030-37

Date of Registration is

02-JAN-2008

and National Tax Number is

0895825

[Note: The Sales Tax Registration number must be shown in the return and on all the invoices issued by them and quoted in all their correspondence with the Sales Tax Department.]

Secretary (Registration)
CENTRAL REGISTRATION OFFICE

# 

(Issued under section 20 of the Finance Act, 1999)

0895825-4 National Tax Number (NTN):

MUHAMMAD SAEED Name:

S,M SAEED & BROTHERS 3/228, LIAQUATABAD Address:

KARACHI

Status/Nature:

Business Individual

CNIC/Firm Reg./Company Inc.Number:

JNew NIC: 4200005142923

This Certificate shall be prominently displayed at a conspicuous place of the premises in which business or work for gain is carried on. It is also required to be indicated on the signboard where it is affixed.

Date of Issue

18/12/2007

)HELPUNE, CBR (